



Name of Procuring Entity: <b>DPWH-MODEO II, Tangub City</b>		Request for Quotation (P.R. No.): <b>25GSKJ0014</b>			
Revised on:		Date: <b>05/23/2025</b>			
Standard Form/Title: <b>REQUEST FOR QUOTATION</b>		Officer/End-User: <b>Carmencita P. Fuentes</b>			
COMPANY NAME: <b>GSM BUILDER AND ENTERPRISES</b>					
ADDRESS: <b>TUDELA, MIS OCC.</b>		TIN No.: <b>196 - 427 - 019 - 00000</b>			
TEL. NO./FAX NO.:					
Please quote your lowest price on the item(s) listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions stated below and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than 2:00 P.M. of <b>June 02, 2025</b> in the return envelope attached herewith, to the BAC Secretariat for Goods, <b>DPWH-MODEO II, Tangub City.</b>					
<b>TERMS AND CONDITIONS:</b>					
1. ALL entries must be typewritten or legibly written. 2. Delivery period within <u>60 Calendar days</u> after receipt of approved Notice to Proceed (NTP) 3. Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one Year for Equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user. 4. Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days. 5. G-EPS Registration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DIT, Income Tax Return/Business Permit shall be attached upon submission of the quotation. 6. Please indicate the brand for each items being offered. 7. Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the products, if applicable. 8. Please attach Omnibus Sworn Statement. 9. The approved budget ceiling for this procurement is ₱ <b><u>146, 279.00</u></b>					
<b>MANUEL P. MEDINA</b> Chief, Maintenance Section BAC-Chairperson					
Item No.	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Basketball Ring	1	pc	3,855.-	3,855.-
2	Basketball Ring Net	2	pcs.	1,140.-	2,280.-
3	Volleyball Ball	1	pc	6,485.-	6,485.-
4	Volleyball Net	2	sets	1,770.-	3,540.-
5	Shuttle Cock (Silver Feather 12 pcs./tube) Branded	2	tubes	1,490.-	2,980.-
6	Badminton Net	1	set	1,994.-	1,994.-
7	Tennis Ball 4 pcs/tube	2	tubes	1,192.-	2,384.-
8	Grip Tape	12	rolls	495.-	5,940.-
9	Dart Shafting (Standard Size)	8	sets	197.-	1,576.-
10	Dart Flights	8	sets	325.-	2,600.-
11	Dart Board	2	pcs.	3,594.-	7,188.-
12	Dart Pin	3	sets	1,493.-	4,479.-
13	Customized Sportsfest Uniform in full sublimation printing, Jersey Jogging Pants & T-Shirt, Short	65	sets	1,547.-	100,555.-
					<b>₱ 145,856.-</b>
Purpose: For use in Sportsfest, 127th DPWH Anniversary.					
Brand and Model:		Warranty:			
Delivery Period:		Price Validity:			
Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are left blank, it means that I concur with the Terms and Conditions specified by DPWH.					
<b>Smael Legaspi</b> Printed Name/Signature/Date Tel. No. / Cellphone No. / E-mail Address					